
Wk Date Teams Location Time Leave
Monday, Aug 12 First Practice Melba TBD -----

TBD

0 Saturday, Aug 24 Jamboree w/ Weiser&Centennial Melba 9:00 AM -----

Friday, Aug 30 Elko, NV JV Elko HS 3:00pm 7 a.m.
1 Friday, Aug 30 Elko, NV Elko HS 5:30pm 7 a.m.

Thursday, Sep 5 Cole Valley JV Melba 6:00pm -----
2 Saturday, Sep 7 Cole Valley Bronco Stadium BSU 6:00pm 3:30 PM

Thursday, Sep 12 Weiser JV Melba 6:00pm -----
3 Friday, Sep 13 Weiser Weiser HS 7:00pm 4:15pm

Friday, Sep 20 North Fremont JV Melba 4:00pm -----
4 Friday, Sep 20 North Fremont Melba 7:00pm -----

Thursday, Sep 26 Nampa Christian JV N. Christian EL 6:00pm 4:00pm
5 Friday, Sep 27 Nampa Christian (Homecoming) Melba 7:00pm -----

Thursday, Oct 3 Bye Week ----- ----- -----
6 Friday, Oct 4 Bye Week ----- ----- -----

Thursday, Oct 10 Parma JV Melba 6:00pm -----
7 Friday, Oct 11 Parma Parma HS 7:00pm 4:30pm

Thursday, Oct 17 Marsing JV Marsing HS 6:00pm 4:00pm
8 Friday, Oct 18 Marsing Melba(SR NIGHT) 7:00pm -----

Thursday, Oct 24 New Plymouth JV Melba 6:00pm -----
9 Friday, Oct 25 New Plymouth N. Plymouth HS 7:00pm 4:15pm

Fri/Sat, Nov 1-2 State Play in Game TBD TBD
Fri/Sat, Nov 8-9 State Quarter Finals TBD TBD
Fri/Sat, Nov 15-16 State Semi Finals TBD TBD
Fri/Sat, Nov 22-23 State Championship TBD TBD
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